NORTH EASTERN COUNTIES ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION
INDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS 2017
(INCORPORATING OPEN EVENTS)

Sunday 19th February 2017 - Gateshead International Stadium

Event1 Under 13 Girls 60m hurdles Final
CBP: Beth Leckie (Gateshead Harriers) 9.95
Holder: Amy Lott (Morpeth Harriers) 10.55

aaa's Grade 1 10.00 Grade 2 10.10 Grade 3 10.30 Grade 4 10.75

Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT Heat 1
No. 9:15 09:45 10:00 No. Performance Grade
66 lona Irvine (guest) Basingstoke&Mid Hants 1 9.93 1 CBP
27 Molly Thrower New Marske Harriers 2 11.21
68 Hannah Walker Wallsend Harriers 3 13.14
Event 2 Under 13 Boys 60m hurdles Final
CBP: Patrick O'Conner (Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)) 2008 10.80
Holder: Exodus Guangul (Gateshead Harriers) 11.47

Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT
No. 9:15 09:50 10:10 No. Performance Grade
61 Sam Mordue Chester Le Street 1 61 12.55

Event 3 Under 15 Girls 60m Hurdles Heats 2 Heats - first 2 to 'A' Final + 2 fastest losers

CBP: Lucy Turner (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2011 9.55
Amy Lydia Carter (New Marske Harriers) 2015
Holder: Elicia Smith (New Marske Harriers) 9.97

aaa's Grade 1 9.40 Grade 2 9.50 Grade 3 9.75 Grade 4 10.15

Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT Heat 1
No.  9:30 10:00 10:15 No. Performance Grade
128 Philippa Ellis Houghton Harriers 1 Q 9.45 2 CBP
129 Grace McGlone Chester Le Street 2 Q 9.64 3
113 Annabel Robson Middlesbrough Mandale 3 q 9.94 4
112 Charlotte Rutter Darlington Harriers 4 10.12 4
132 Sophie Walsh Gateshead Harriers 5 10.22
#N/A #N/A 6
#N/A #N/A RESULT Heat 2
126 Megan Taylor (guest) Leeds City 1 Q 9.79 4
131 Kate Smith Tynedale Harriers 2 Q 10.10 4
119 Amy Lott Morpeth Harriers 3 q 10.11 4
109 Elizabeth Robson Middlesbrough Mandale 4 10.68
#N/A #N/A 5
#N/A #N/A 6
Event4 Under 17 Women 60m hurdles Heats 2 Heats - first 2 to ‘A’ Final + 2 fastest losers
CBP: Lucy Turner (Gateshead Harriers) 2013 8.92
Holder: Amy Lydia Carter (New Marske Harriers) 9.40
aaa's Grade 1 8.Y5 Grade 2 Y.2U0 Grade 3 Y.40 Grade 4 Y./5
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT Heat 1
No. 9:30 10:10 10:25 No. Performance Grade
159 Jasmine Clark Middlesbrough Mandale 1 Q 8.94 2
164 Charlotte Hadden Gateshead Harriers 2 Q 9.76
165 Eliza Withers (Guest) Richmond&Zetland Harriers 3 9.77
155 Elicia Smith New Marske Harriers 4 q 10.54
RESULT Heat 2
13 Amy Lydia Carter New Marske Harriers 1 Q 9.12 2
8 Laura Dayson Gateshead Harriers 2 Q 9.93
26 Jordan Thrower New Marske Harriers 3 q 10.09



Event 5 Under 15 Boys 60m hurdles Final

CBP: Joseph Connelly (Cumbria) 2015 8.76
Holder: Matthew Brining (New Marske Harriers) 11.59

Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT
No. 9:30 10:15 10:30
74 Aaron Lillistone Blaydon Harriers 1
79 Thomas Patterson Jarrow&Hebburn
81 Exodus Guangal Gateshead Harriers 3
Event 7 Under 17 Men / Masters Men 60m hurdles
CBP: Jason Nicholson (GatesheadHarriers & AC) 2015 8.43
Holder: Joe Halpin(GatesheadHarriers & AC) 9.16
aaa's Grade 1 8.30 Grade 2 8.45 Grade 3 8.70 Grade 4 9.00

Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT
No. 10:00 10:25 10:40
2 lan Cowell (MV55) Houghton Harriers 1
Event 8 Under 20 / Masters Men 60m hurdles Final
CBP: Jason Nicholson(Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2016 8.28
Holder: Jason Nicholson (Gateshead Harriers) 8.28
aaa's Grade 1 8.UU Grade 2 8.15 Grade 3 3.40

Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT
No. 10:00 10:30 10:45
189 Liam Reveley Blaydon Harriers 1
86 Elliot Birss Gateshead Harriers

5

Event 9 Senior Men 60m hurdles Final
CBP: Christopher Herring (Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)) 2000 8.5
Holder: Daniel N'Jai (Blyth Running Club) 8.93
aaa's Grade1 7.80 Grade 2 8.00 Grade 3 8.30

Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT
No. 10:00 10:35 10:50
37 Daniel N'Jai Blyth Running Club 1
Event 10 Under 15 Girls 60m hurdles Final
CBP: Lucy Turner (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2011 9.55

Amy Lydia Carter (New Marske Harriers) 2015
Holder: Elicia Smith (New Marske Harriers) 9.97

aaa's Grade1 9.40 Grade 2 9.50 Grade 3 9.75 Grade 4 10.15

Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT
No. 10:40 10:55
128 Philippa Ellis Houghton Harriers 1
129 Grace McGlone Chester Le Street 2
119 Amy Lott Morpeth Harriers 3
113 Annabel Robson Middlesbrough Mandale 4
112 Charlotte Rutter Darlington Harriers 5
131 Kate Smith Tynedale Harriers 6
Event 11 Under 17 Women 60m Hurdles Final
CBP: Lucy Turner (Gateshead Harriers) 2013 8.92
Holder: Amy Lydia Carter (New Marske Harriers) 9.40
aaa's Grade 1 8.95 Grade 2 9.20 Grade 3 9.40 Grade 4 9.75

Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT
No. 10:45 11:00
13 Amy Lydia Carter New Marske Harriers 1 8.84
159 Jasmine Clark Middlesbrough Mandale 2 8.84

164 Charlotte Hadden Gateshead Harriers 3 9.91
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8 Laura Dayson Gateshead Harriers 4 10.01

26 Jordan Thrower New Marske Harriers 5 10.02
155 Elicia Smith New Marske Harriers 6 11.07
Event 12 Masters Women 60m Final
CBP: Angela Kelly (Seaton) 8.01
Holder: Natalie Mulholland (crook) 8.45

Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT
No. 10:45 11:00 11:15 No. Performance Grade
6 Karen Storey (FV45) Gateshead Harriers 1 8.68
21 Jayne Henderson (FV50) Crook AC 2 8.81
3 Angela Kelly (FV55) Seaton 3 9.53
Event 13 Masters Men 60m Finals
CBP: Dave Swalwell (Blyth) 2015 7.63
Holder: Dave Swalwell (Blyth) 7.63

Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT
No. 10:45 11:05 11:20 No. Performance Grade
15 Dave Swalwell (MV45) Blyth Running Club 1 7.65
4 Darren Towart (MV35) Tynedale Harriers 2 7.78
89 Carl Haley (MV50) Jarrow&Hebburn 3 8.05
22 Lee Henry (MV45) South Shields 4 8.41
10 Ben Mitchison (MV45) NMAC 5 8.51
2 lan Cowell (MV55) Houghton Harriers 6 8.59
23 Philip Jones (MV55) Wallsend Harriers 7 8.65
88 Michael Osei-Bonsu (MV50) Darlington Tri-Club 8 8.68
38 Christopher Fenwick (MV60) Tynedale Harriers 9 9.01
Event 14 Under 13 Boys 60m Heats 2 Heats - first 2 to Final + 2 fastest losers
CBP: @orth Middlesbrough Mandale 2014 8.28
Holder: Thomas Patterson (Jarrow&Hebburn) 8.51
aaa's Grade 1 8.15 Grade 2 8.25 Grade 3 8.40 Grade 4 8.60

Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT
No. 11:00 11:30 11:45 No. Performance Grade
58 Joel Brown-King Gateshead Harriers 1 Q 8.81
56 Ethan Dewan Gateshead Harriers 2 Q 8.82
96 Joshua Chrisp Blyth Running Club 3 9.14
95 Will Batey Blaydon Harriers 4 9.46
61 Sam Mordue Chester Le Street 5 9.90

RESULT Heat 2

20 Jakey Weech North Shields Poly 1 Q 8.72
57 Jay Rawson Chester Le Street 2 Q 8.92
94 Joshua Hickson Gateshead Harriers 3 q 9.12
55 Jamie Edwards Gateshead Harriers 4 q 9.12
19 Andrew Cayagill Jarrow&Hebburn 5 9.62
Event 15 Under 13 Girls 60m Heats 2 Heats - first 2 to Final + 2 fastest losers
CBP: Charlotte Richardson (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2015 8.30
Holder: Joy Eze (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 8.32
aaa's Grade 1 8.55 Grade 2 8.70 Grade 3 8.90 Grade 4 9.10

Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT Heat 1
No. 11:05 11:40 11:55 No. Performance Grade
66 lona Irvine (guest) Basingstoke&Mid Hants 1 8.46 1
67 Kate Williams Darlington Harriers 2 Q 9.05 4
65 Lucy Webster Gateshead Harriers 3 Q 9.42

RESULT Heat 2



69
64
27
68

Event 16 Under 15 Girls 60m

CBP:

aaa's Grade 1 8.15 Grade 2 8.30 Grade 3 8.45 Grade 4 8.70
Report to Call Area

No.
106
125
112
84
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115
104
126
120
127

108
119
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16
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111
122
116
25

124
113
123
117
109
110

Event 17 Under 15 Boys 60m

CBP:

aaa's Grade 1 7.50 Grade 2 7.65 Grade 3 7.85 Grade 4 8.20
Report to Call Area

No.
76
72
98
75

74

78
77

Ellie Longstaff
Cody Hall

Molly Thrower
Hannah Walker

Morpeth Harriers
Shildon

New Marske Harriers
Wallsend Harriers

Plamedi Mukendi (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2015
Holder: Charlotte Richardson (Gateshead Harriers)

Register by
11:15 11:45
Charlotte Richardson
Jessica Lively
Charlotte Rutter
Lucy Johnson
Evie Perrett

#N/A
Megan Costello
Joy Eze
Megan Taylor (guest)
Freya Robinson
Orla Carty

#N/A
Afoma Ofor
Amy Lott
Ella Highfield
Courtney Madden
Helen Dickson

#N/A
Lucy Giles
Lucy Errington
Ellie Shears
Lois Kendal
Amelia Ellis

#N/A
Mollie Elliot
Annabel Robson
Quisha Graham
Charlotte Devitt
Elizabeth Robson
Regan James

12:05
Gateshead Harriers
North Shields Poly
Darlington Harriers
Middlesbrough Mandale
North Shields Poly
#N/A
Gateshead Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Leeds City
North Shields Poly
Gateshead Harriers
#N/A
Middlesbrough Mandale
Morpeth Harriers
Middlesbrough Mandale
Blyth Running Club
North Shields Poly
#N/A
Gateshead Harriers
North Shields Poly
Blaydon Harriers
North Shields Poly
Middlesbrough Mandale
#N/A
Birtley AC
Middlesbrough Mandale
North Shields Poly
North Shields Poly
Middlesbrough Mandale
Blaydon Harriers

Yusuf Aliu (Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)) 2004
Holder: Kyle Walton (Shildon)

Register by
11:45 12:15
Josh McKeown
Matthew Lawson

Dale Turner

Matthew Walker

Aaron Lillistone

Ryan Wilson (Cumbria)
Tyler Thomas

12:30
Gateshead Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Blyth Running Club
New Marske Harriers

Blaydon Harriers

Barrow In Furness
Durham City

Heats

Provisional Start

Heats

Provisional Start

HOON-

- N-NsNs)

8.47
8.62
9.52
9.99

N =

5 Heats - first 2 Semi Final + 8 fastest losers

7.88

RESULT Heat 1
No. Performance Grade
1 Q 8.13 1
2 Q 8.43 3
3 q 8.53 4
4 8.92
5 9.11
RESULT Heat 2
1 Q 8.29 2
2 Q 8.33 3
3 8.94
4 9.15
5 9.29
RESULT Heat 3
1 Q 8.26 2
2 Q 8.63 4
3 q 8.88
4 8.93
5 9.25
RESULT Heat 4
1 Q 8.30 2
2 Q 8.52 4
3 q 8.86
4 q 8.87
5 9.33
RESULT Heat 5
1 Q 8.28 2
2 Q 8.41 3
3 q 8.58 4
4 q 8.81
5 q 8.82
6 q 8.88

2 Heats - first 2 to Final + 2 fastest losers

7.2
RESULT Heat 1
No. Performance Grade

1 Q 7.60 2

2 Q 7.75 3

3 q 7.84 3

4 8.60

5 8.63

RESULT Heat 2
1 Q 7.67 3

2 Q 7.76 3



97 AJ Barbour North Shields Poly 3 q 8.06 4

79 Thomas Patterson Jarrow&Hebburn 4 8.22
80 Fraser Young Chester Le Street 5 9.62
Event 18 Under 17 Women 60m Heats 3 Heats - first to ‘A’ Final + 3 fastest losers
CBP: Kirsty Thomas (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2004 7.8 7th to 12th fastest to 'B' Final
Holder: Jazmine Moss (Gateshead Harriers) 7.88
aaa's Grade1 7.90 Grade 2 8.00 Grade 3 8.15 Grade 4 8.35
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT Heat 1
No. 11:45 12:25 12:40 No. Performance Grade
158 Rachel Bennett Shildon 1 Q 7.91 2
160 Stella Rene Perrett North Shields Poly 2 Q 8.16 4
18 Rachel Caygill Jarrow&Hebburn 3 q 8.32 4
162 Lucy Hickson Gateshead Harriers 4 8.67
157 Alexandra Lamb Gateshead Harriers 5 8.79
155 Elicia Smith New Marske Harriers 6 9.64
RESULT Heat 2
No. Performance Grade
159 Jasmine Clark Middlesbrough Mandale 1 Q 8.01 3
13 Amy Lydia Carter New Marske Harriers 2 Q 8.14 3
161 Charlotte Youden Jarrow&Hebburn 3 q 8.29 4
156 Katie Hilton Morpeth Harriers 4 8.42
82 Olivia Quinn Gateshead Harriers 5 8.50
26 Jordan Thrower New Marske Harriers 6 9.03
Event 19 Under 17 Men 60m Heats 2 Heats - first 2 to Final + 2 fastest losers
CBP: Daniel Angus (Mandale AC) 1998 7.0
Holder: William Curtis (Gateshead Harriesr) 7.18
aaa's Grade1 7.20 Grade 2 7.30 Grade 3 7.40 Grade 4 7.55
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT Heat 1
No. 12:00 12:35 12:50 No. Performance Grade
141 Kyle Walton Shildon 1 Q 7.32 3
85 Jordan Beavers Sunderland Harriers 2 Q 7.56
138 Oliver Lewis Gateshead Harriers 3 q 7.61
144 Oliver Taylor Durham City 4 8.05
RESULT Heat 2
No. Performance Grade
210 Josh Errington Jarrow&Hebburn 1 Q 7.46 4
137 Myles Murray Middlesbrough Mandale 2 Q 7.70
14 Adam Swalwell Blyth Running Club 3 q 7.71
139 Robert Mole North Shields Poly 4 7.96
Event 20 Under 20 Women 60m Heats 2 Heats - first 2 to 'A' Final + 2 fastest losers
CBP: Rachel Highfield (GatesheadHarriers) 2013 7.78
Holder: Rosie Findlay(GatesheadHarriers) 8.03
aaa's Grade1 7.70 Grade 2 7.85 Grade 3 8.00
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT
No. 12:10 12:45 13:00 No. Performance Grade
17 Nicola Caygill Jarrow&Hebburn 1 Q 7.84 2
201 Georgina Youlden Jarrow&Hebburn 2 Q 8.33
197 Nikkita Hunter North Shields Poly 3 q 8.57
29 Faye Groom North Shields Poly 4 8.72
RESULT Heat 2
No. Performance Grade
198 Hannah Kelly Gateshead Harriers 1 Q 8.02
199 Naomi Arkle Morpeth Harriers 2 Q 8.46
200 Alice Dungworth Blyth Running Club 3 q 8.49
196 Emily Stewart (T38) Gateshead Harriers 4 9.28
Event 21 Under 20 Men 60m Heats 2 Heats - first 2 to 'A' Final + 2 fastest losers

CBP: Marc Suggitt (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2000 7.0



Peter Vickers (Middlesbrough AC ( Mandale)) 2003

Holder: Ben Todd (Chester-Le-Street) 7.09
aaa's Grade1 7.00 Grade 2 7.10 Grade 3 7.20
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT Heat 1
No. 12:30 12:55 13:10 No. Performance Grade
179 Ben Todd Chester Le Street 1 Q 7.09 2
184 Melvin Taha Middlesbrough Mandale 2 Q 7.28
180 Gregory Venyo Durham City 3 q 7.34
186 Declan Murray Sunderland Harriers 4 7.53
183 Jack Young Chester Le Street 5 7.60
RESULT Heat 2
No. Performance Grade
181 William Curtis Gateshead Harriers 1 Q 7.25
187 Jason Nicholson Gateshead Harriers 2 Q 7.27
86 Elliot Birss Gateshead Harriers 3 q 7.34
188 Calen Hanif Middlesbrough Mandale 4 7.40
Event 22 Senior Men 60m Heats 2 Heats - first 2 to 'A' Final + 2 fastest losers
CBP: Richard Kilty 2013 6.62
Holder: Jack Hepple (Gateshead Harriers) 7.06
aaa's Grade 1 7.05 Grade 2 7.20 Grade 3 7.40
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT Heat 1
No. 12:30 13:05 13:20 No. Performance Grade
35 Christian Carson Newham&Essex Beagles 1 Q 7.1 2
9 Phil Pitt Morpeth Harriers 2 Q 7.5
40 Sean McGregor North Shields Poly 3 q 7.5
32 Darren Towart Tynedale Harriers 4 7.7
30 Jakob Nailen U/A 5 7.9
RESULT Heat 2
39 Jason Rumley Chester-Le-Street 1 Q 7.3 3
90 Alex Neeve Middlesbrough Mandale 2 Q 7.3 3
37 Daniel N'Jai Blyth Running Club 3 q 7.6
34 Curtis Metcalfe Darlington Harriers 4 7.6
31 Ahmed Al-Kefaishi Middlesbrough Mandale 5 7.6
36 Scott Michael Shildon 6 DQ
Event 23 Under 13 Girls 60m A Final
CBP: Charlotte Richardson (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2015 8.30
Holder: Joy Eze (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 8.32
aaa's Grade 1 8.55 Grade 2 8.70 Grade 3 8.90 Grade 4 9.10
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT
No. 13:30 13:45 No. Performance Grade
69 Ellie Longstaff Morpeth Harriers 1 8.39 1
64 Cody Hall Shildon 2 8.62 2
67 Kate Williams Darlington Harriers 3 9.11
27 Molly Thrower New Marske Harriers 4 9.45
65 Lucy Webster Gateshead Harriers 5 9.49
68 Hannah Walker Wallsend Harriers 6 10.17
Event 24 Under 15 Girls 60m Semi Final 1 3 Heats - first to Final + 3 fastest losers
CBP: Plamedi Mukendi (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2015 7.88
Holder: Charlotte Richardson (Gateshead Harriers) 8.23
aaa's Grade 1 8.15 Grade 2 8.30 Grade 3 8.45 Grade 4 8.70
Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT
No. 13:35 13:50 No. Performance Grade
106 Charlotte Richardson Gateshead Harriers 1 Q 8.08 1
104 Joy Eze Gateshead Harriers 2 q 8.17 2
113 Annabel Robson Middlesbrough Mandale 3 8.39 3
123 Quisha Graham North Shields Poly 4 8.60 4
117 Charlotte Devitt North Shields Poly 5 8.65 4
110 Regan James Blaydon Harriers 6 8.91



Under 15 Girls 60m Semi Final 2 3 Heats - first to Final + 3 fastest losers

CBP: Plamedi Mukendi (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2015 7.88
Holder: Charlotte Richardson (Gateshead Harriers) 8.23
aaa's Grade 1 8.15 Grade 2 8.30 Grade 3 8.45 Grade 4 8.70
Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT
No. 13:35 13:55 No. Performance Grade
108 Afoma Ofor Middlesbrough Mandale 1 Q 8.10 1
105 Lucy Giles Gateshead Harriers 2 q 8.23 2
125 Jessica Lively North Shields Poly 3 8.46 4
112 Charlotte Rutter Darlington Harriers 4 8.64 4
109 Elizabeth Robson Middlesbrough Mandale 5 8.72
116 Lois Kendal North Shields Poly 6 8.82
Under 15 Girls 60m Semi Final 3 3 Heats - first to Final + 3 fastest losers
CBP: Plamedi Mukendi (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2015 7.88
Holder: Charlotte Richardson (Gateshead Harriers) 8.23
aaa's Grade 1 8.15 Grade 2 8.30 Grade 3 8.45 Grade 4 8.70
Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT

No. 13:30 13:35 14:00 No. Performance Grade
115 Megan Costello Gateshead Harriers 1 Q 8.25 2
124 Mollie Elliot Birtley AC 2 q 8.30 2
111 Lucy Errington North Shields Poly 3 8.49 4
119 Amy Lott Morpeth Harriers 4 8.63 4
121 Ella Highfield Middlesbrough Mandale 5 8.84
122 Ellie Shears Blaydon Harriers 6 8.93
Event 25 Under 13 Boys 60m Final
CBP: |Hed|ey Wordsworth Middlesbrough Mandale 2014 8.28
Holder: Thomas Patterson (Jarrow&Hebburn) 8.51
aaa's Grade 1 8.15 Grade 2 8.25 Grade 3 8.40 Grade 4 8.60

Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT
No. 13:55 14:10 No. Performance Grade
20 Jakey Weech North Shields Poly 1 8.76
58 Joel Brown-King Gateshead Harriers 2 8.77
57 Jay Rawson Chester Le Street 3 8.79
56 Ethan Dewan Gateshead Harriers 4 8.85
94 Joshua Hickson Gateshead Harriers 5 9.01
55 Jamie Edwards Gateshead Harriers 6 9.1
Event 26 Under 15 Boys 60m Final
CBP: Yusuf Aliu (Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)) 2004 7.2
Holder: Kyle Walton (Shildon) 7.44
aaa's Grade1 7.50 Grade 2 7.65 Grade 3 7.85 Grade 4 8.20 aaa's entry 8.00

Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT
No. 14:00 14:15 No. Performance Grade
76 Josh McKeown Gateshead Harriers 1 7.46 1
78 Ryan Wilson (Cumbria) Barrow In Furness 2 7.57 2
72 Matthew Lawson Gateshead Harriers 3 7.64 2
77 Tyler Thomas Durham City 4 7.72 3
98 Dale Turner Blyth Running Club 5 7.79 3
97 AJ Barbour North Shields Poly 6 8.07 4



Event 27 Under 17 Women 60m B Final

CBP: Kirsty Thomas (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2004 7.8
Holder: Jazmine Moss (Gateshead Harriers) 7.88
aaa's Grade1 7.90 Grade 2 8.00 Grade 3 8.15 Grade 4 8.35
Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT
No. 14:05 14:20 No. Performance Grade
82 Olivia Quinn Gateshead Harriers 1 8.64
26 Jordan Thrower New Marske Harriers 2 8.88
155 Elicia Smith New Marske Harriers 3 9.94
Event 28 Under 17 Women 60m A Final
CBP: Kirsty Thomas (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2004 7.8
Holder: Jazmine Moss (Gateshead Harriers) 7.88
aaa's Grade1 7.90 Grade 2 8.00 Grade 3 8.15 Grade 4 8.35
Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT
No. 14:10 14:25 No. Performance Grade
158 Rachel Bennett Shildon 1 7.88 1
159 Jasmine Clark Middlesbrough Mandale 2 8.03 3
13 Amy Lydia Carter New Marske Harriers 3 8.09 3
160 Stella Rene Perrett North Shields Poly 4 8.19 4
18 Rachel Caygill Jarrow&Hebburn 5 8.34 4
161 Charlotte Youden Jarrow&Hebburn 6 8.35 4
Event 29 Under 17 Men 60m Final
CBP: Daniel Angus (Mandale AC) 1998 7.0
Holder: William Curtis (Gateshead Harriesr) 7.18
aaa's Grade1 7.20 Grade 2 7.30 Grade 3 7.40 Grade 4 7.55
Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT
No. 14:15 14:30 No. Performance Grade
141 Kyle Walton Shildon 1 7.22 2
210 Josh Errington Jarrow&Hebburn 2 7.40 3
85 Jordan Beavers Sunderland Harriers 3 7.55 4
137 Myles Murray Middlesbrough Mandale 4 7.61
138 Oliver Lewis Gateshead Harriers 5 7.63
14 Adam Swalwell Blyth Running Club 6 7.82
Event 30 Under 20 Women 60m Final
CBP: Rachel Highfield (GatesheadHarriers) 2013 7.78
Holder: Rosie Findlay(GatesheadHarriers) 8.03
aaa's Grade1 7.70 Grade 2 7.85 Grade 3 8.00
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT
No. 14:20 14:35 No. Performance Grade
17 Nicola Caygill Jarrow&Hebburn 1 7.86 3
198 Hannah Kelly Gateshead Harriers 2 7.93 3
201 Georgina Youlden Jarrow&Hebburn 3 8.27
200 Alice Dungworth Blyth Running Club 4 8.42
199 Naomi Arkle Morpeth Harriers 5 8.47
197 Nikkita Hunter North Shields Poly 6 8.47
Event 31 Under 20 Men 60m Final
CBP: Marc Suggitt (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2000 7.0
Peter Vickers (Middlesbrough AC ( Mandale)) 2003
Holder: Ben Todd (Chester-Le-Street) 7.09
aaa's Grade1 7.00 Grade 2 7.10 Grade 3 7.20
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT Heat 1
No. 14:25 14:40 No. Performance Grade
179 Ben Todd Chester Le Street 1 712 3
187 Jason Nicholson Gateshead Harriers 2 715 3
184 Melvin Taha Middlesbrough Mandale 3 7.20 3
181 William Curtis Gateshead Harriers 4 7.21
180 Gregory Venyo Durham City 5 7.33



86 Elliot Birss Gateshead Harriers 6 7.66

Event 32 Senior Women 60m Final
CBP: Vicky Barr (Rugby & Northampton) 2007 7.76
Holder: Rachel Highfield (Gateshead Harriers) 7.84
aaa's Grade1 7.70 Grade 2 7.85 Grade 3 8.05
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT

No. 14:30 14:45 No. Performance Grade
49 Georgia Whitfield Gateshead Harriers 1 7.98 3
92 Alix Waites Sunderland Harriers 2 8.29
48 Laura Mole North Shields Poly 3 8.40
Event 34 Under 15 Girls 60m Final
CBP: Plamedi Mukendi (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2015 7.88
Holder: Charlotte Richardson (Gateshead Harriers) 8.23
aaa's Grade 1 8.15 Grade 2 8.30 Grade 3 8.45 Grade 4 8.70 aaa's entry 8.50

Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT
No. 14:35 14:50 No. Performance Grade
104 Joy Eze Gateshead Harriers 1 8.10 1
108 Afoma Ofor Middlesbrough Mandale 2 8.11 1
106 Charlotte Richardson Gateshead Harriers 3 8.14 1
105 Lucy Giles Gateshead Harriers 4 8.17 2
115 Megan Costello Gateshead Harriers 5 8.25 2
124 Mollie Elliot Birtley AC 6 8.50 4
Event 35 Senior Men 60m North Eastern Counties 'A' Final
CBP: Richard Kilty 2013 6.62
Holder: Jack Hepple (Gateshead Harriers) 7.06
aaa's Grade1 7.05 Grade 2 7.20 Grade 3 7.40

Report to Call Area  Provisional Start RESULT
No. 14:40 14:55 No. Performance Grade
35 Christian Carson Newham&Essex Beagles 1 7.02 1
39 Jason Rumley Chester-Le-Street 2 7.27 3
90 Alex Neeve Middlesbrough Mandale 3 7.34 3
40 Sean McGregor North Shields Poly 4 7.53
9 Phil Pitt Morpeth Harriers 5 7.58
37 Daniel N'Jai Blyth Running Club 6 7.64

PRESENTATION OF PRIZE FOR PERMORMANCE OF THE CHAMPIONSHIPS ( TRACK))

FITNESS

www.startfitness.co.uk



